©2024 by Caterpillar. All Rights Reserved. CAT. CATERPILLAR, LET'S DO THE WORK, their respective logos. "Caterpillar Corporate Yellow",
the "Power Edge” and Cat "Modern Hex” trade dress as well as corporate and product identity used herein, are trademarks of
Caterpillar and may not be used without permission.
FCAT0209(04/2024) Printed in Singapore
Cat lift truck offers a complete range of durable
lift trucks, from gasoline, LPG, diesel-powered
and electric counterbalance lift trucks to
warehouse equipment designed to handle your

Characteristics
1.1 Manufacturer Cat Lift Trucks Cat Lift Trucks Cat Lift Trucks
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation NR16N3 NR16N3H NR20N3
1.3 Power source Battery Battery Battery
1.4 Operator type Sit-on Sit-on Sit-on
1.5 Load capacity Q kg 1600 1600 2000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600 600 600
1.7 Load wheel axle to fork face (forks lowered) x mm See table See table See table
1.8 Wheelbase y mm 1448 – 1530
Weight
2.1 Truck weight without load, with maximum battery weight kg 3590 4320 4140
2.2 Axle loadings without load & with maximum battery weight, drive / load side kg 2000 / 1190 2360 / 1760 2290 / 1450
2.3 Axle loading, mast forward, with nominal load, drive / load side kg 650 / 4140 1040 / 4680 550 / 5190
2.4 Axle loading, mast retracted, with nominal load, drive / load side kg 1750 / 3040 1900 / 3820 2040 / 3700
Wheels, Drive Train
3.1 Tyres: PT = Power Thane, Vul = Vulkollan, P = Polyurethane, N = Nylon, R = Rubber drive / load side Vul Vul Vul
3.2 Tyre dimensions, drive side Ø mm 355 x 155 355 x 155 355 x 155
3.3 Tyre dimensions, load side Ø mm 285 x 105 285 x 105 285 x 105
3.4 Number of wheels, load / drive side (x = driven) 2 / 1 x 2 / 1 x 2 / 1 x
3.5 Track width (centre of tyres), load side b11 mm 1128 1128 / 1255 1128 / 1255
Dimensions
4.1 Fork tilt, forwards / backwards ∂/ß º 1 / 4 1 / 4 1 / 4
4.2 Height with mast lowered h1 mm See table See table See table
4.3 Free lift h2 mm See table See table See table
4.4 Lift height h3 mm See table See table See table
4.5 Height with mast extended h4 mm See table See table See table
4.6 Height to top of overhead guard h6 mm 2205 2205 2205
4.7 Seat or stand height h7 mm 1.1531) 1.1531) 1.1531)
4.8 Height of support legs h8 mm 235 235 235
4.9 Fork height, fully lowered h13 mm 65 65 65
4.10 Overall length l1 mm See table See table See table
4.11 Length to fork face l2 mm See table See table See table
4.12 Overall width b1/b2 mm 1270 1270 / 1397 1270 / 1397
4.13 Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length) s/ e/ l mm 40 / 100 / 1150 40 / 100 / 1150 42 / 100 / 1150
4.14 Fork carriage to DIN FEM 2A FEM 2A FEM 2A
4.15 Fork carriage width b3 mm 830 830 830
4.16 Outside width over forks (minimum /maximum) b5 mm 316 - 697 316 - 697 316 - 697
4.17 Inner width of support legs b4 mm 912 903 / 1030 903 / 1030
4.18 Mast reach l4 mm See table See table See table
4.19 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase, (forks lowered) m2 mm 70 70 70
4.20 Working aisle width (Ast) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise Ast mm See table See table See table
4.21 Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise Ast mm See table See table See table
4.22 Turning radius Wa mm See table See table See table
4.23 Truck length including support legs l7 mm 1800 1800 1910
Performance
5.1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 14.3 / 14.5 14.3 / 14.5 14.3 / 14.5

Characteristics
1.1 Manufacturer Cat Lift Trucks Cat Lift Trucks Cat Lift Trucks
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation NR16N3 NR16N3H NR20N3
1.3 Power source Battery Battery Battery
1.4 Operator type Sit-on Sit-on Sit-on
1.5 Load capacity Q kg 1600 1600 2000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600 600 600
1.7 Load wheel axle to fork face (forks lowered) x mm See table See table See table
1.8 Wheelbase y mm 1448 – 1530
Weight
2.1 Truck weight without load, with maximum battery weight kg 3590 4320 4140
2.2 Axle loadings without load & with maximum battery weight, drive / load side kg 2000 / 1190 2360 / 1760 2290 / 1450
2.3 Axle loading, mast forward, with nominal load, drive / load side kg 650 / 4140 1040 / 4680 550 / 5190
2.4 Axle loading, mast retracted, with nominal load, drive / load side kg 1750 / 3040 1900 / 3820 2040 / 3700
Wheels, Drive Train
3.1 Tyres: PT = Power Thane, Vul = Vulkollan, P = Polyurethane, N = Nylon, R = Rubber drive / load side Vul Vul Vul
3.2 Tyre dimensions, drive side Ø mm 355 x 155 355 x 155 355 x 155
3.3 Tyre dimensions, load side Ø mm 285 x 105 285 x 105 285 x 105
3.4 Number of wheels, load / drive side (x = driven) 2 / 1 x 2 / 1 x 2 / 1 x
3.5 Track width (centre of tyres), load side b11 mm 1128 1128 / 1255 1128 / 1255
Dimensions
4.1 Fork tilt, forwards / backwards ∂/ß º 1 / 4 1 / 4 1 / 4
4.2 Height with mast lowered h1 mm See table See table See table
4.3 Free lift h2 mm See table See table See table
4.4 Lift height h3 mm See table See table See table
4.5 Height with mast extended h4 mm See table See table See table
4.6 Height to top of overhead guard h6 mm 2205 2205 2205
4.7 Seat or stand height h7 mm 1.1531) 1.1531) 1.1531)
4.8 Height of support legs h8 mm 235 235 235
4.9 Fork height, fully lowered h13 mm 65 65 65
4.10 Overall length l1 mm See table See table See table
4.11 Length to fork face l2 mm See table See table See table
4.12 Overall width b1/b2 mm 1270 1270 / 1397 1270 / 1397
4.13 Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length) s/ e/ l mm 40 / 100 / 1150 40 / 100 / 1150 42 / 100 / 1150
4.14 Fork carriage to DIN FEM 2A FEM 2A FEM 2A
4.15 Fork carriage width b3 mm 830 830 830
4.16 Outside width over forks (minimum /maximum) b5 mm 316 - 697 316 - 697 316 - 697
4.17 Inner width of support legs b4 mm 912 903 / 1030 903 / 1030
4.18 Mast reach l4 mm See table See table See table
4.19 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase, (forks lowered) m2 mm 70 70 70
4.20 Working aisle width (Ast) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise Ast mm See table See table See table
4.21 Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise Ast mm See table See table See table
4.22 Turning radius Wa mm See table See table See table
4.23 Truck length including support legs l7 mm 1800 1800 1910
Performance
5.1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 14.3 / 14.5 14.3 / 14.5 14.3 / 14.5